505053856 08/21/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5100611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN BRISTOL LAWSON	07/30/2018
KEVIN MICHAEL HENRY	07/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K&K INNOVATIONS LLC
Street Address:	4355 REGINOLD COURT
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80906

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16106877

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (719)466-8098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7193811708

**Email:** patents@blspeer.com

Correspondent Name: BL SPEER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 104 SOUTH CASCADE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200 C

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903-5102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1762-002 K&K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENDA L. SPEER

SIGNATURE: /Brenda L. Speer, Reg. No. 34253/

DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=K\_Lawson\_Assignment#page1.tif source=K\_Henry\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505053856 REEL: 046647 FRAME: 0370

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kristian Bristol Lawson, a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence of 4355 Reginoid Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80906, and a mailing address of 4365 Reginoid Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80906, have invented a certain new and useful process entitled "Method of Sound Desensitization Dog Training", for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application either being executed and filed concurrently herewith, or having been previously filed, and identified as Attorney File No. 1762-002

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, K&K Innovations LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 4355 Reginold Court, Colorado Springs, CD 80906, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, obtained for the invention in the United States of America or any other country, and I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee. I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party and I am under no obligations to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to K&K Innovations LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

₽v:	
Print Name:	Kristian Bristol Lawson
Date:	7-30-18

PATENT REEL: 046647 FRAME: 0371

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Michael Henry, a citizen of the United States of America, having a residence of 7079 Lakeview Drive, Warrenton, VA 20187, and a mailing address of 7079 Lakeview Drive, Warrenton, VA 20187, have invented a certain new and useful process entitled "Method of Sound Desensitization Dog Training", for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, said application either being executed and filed concurrently herewith, or having been previously filed, and identified as Attorney File No. 1762-002.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, K&K Innovations LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 4355 Reginold Court, Colorado Springs, CO 80906, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, obtained for the invention in the United States of America or any other country; and I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee. I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party and I am under no obligations to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to K&K Innovations LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Ву:	<u>KHem</u>	
Print Name:	Kevin Michael Henry	
Date:	7[30/18	

PATENT REEL: 046647 FRAME: 0372

**RECORDED: 08/21/2018**